

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

WINDHOEK - 12 November 2004 N\$2.00 No.3321 **CONTENTS** Page **GOVERNMENT NOTICE** No. 243 Amendment of Government Notice No. 239 of 9 November 2004: General Election for the President and members of the National Assembly: Notification of Polling Stations: Electoral Act, 1992

Government Notice

ELECTORAL COMMISSION

No. 243 2004

AMENDMENT OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO. 239 OF 9 NOVEMBER 2004: GENERAL ELECTION FOR THE PRESIDENT AND MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: NOTIFICATION OF POLLING STATIONS: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

Government Notice No. 239 of 9 November 2004: General Election for the President and members of the National Assembly: Notification of polling stations: Electoral Act, 1992, is amended by the addition in Annexure 8 of the Schedule to the Notice of the

following polling station:

Karibib Hakhaseb, Community Hall."

V.L. TONCHI **CHAIRPERSON ELECTORAL COMMISSION**

"Constituency

Windhoek, 8 November 2004

Polling Station